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Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Indian Air Fore (IAF) has conducted placement fair recently in Delhi for the personnel retired from IAF;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the number of personnel who were given placement during the fair, category-wise and company-wise;

(d) whether such kind of fair is proposed to be conducted at other places especially Chennai in the country; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) & (b): A Placement Fair was conducted at Air Force Auditorium, Subroto Park, New Delhi on 15th & 16th October, 2011 by the Indian Air Force Placement Cell. A total of 2788 air warriors including 2671 airmen (2035 retired and 636 serving) and 117 officers (87 retired and 30 serving) participated in the event. A total of 38 companies participated in the fair.

(c) 666 air warriors were shortlisted for placement during the fair. So far 93 confirmed placements have been reported to Indian Air Force Placement Cell.

(d) & (e): Such fairs are conducted as per the requirements of the Indian Air Force from time to time.
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